(_ JUN 1 8 2004 👼)	06-21-04		
	06 - 30 - 2004 PARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECORDATIC	Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	102780053 ents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Christopher Newell Toomey	Name: America Online, Incorporated		
,	Internal Address:		
	internal Address.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 22000 AOL Way		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:		
Other			
	City: Dulles State: VA Zip: 20166		
Execution Date: 1/31/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: 1/15/2004		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/759,596	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Michael A. Glenn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Internal Address: Glenn Patent Group	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 3475 Edison Way, Ste. L			
	07-1445		
City: Menlo Park State: CA Zip: 94025	Attorney Docket: AOL0133		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.			
\bigcap ρ	a Alman 10		
Julia A. Thomas Name of Person Signing	Signature 52,283		
	Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents:		
AA SCORDED AAAAAAAAAA AA Maikagecuments to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 015505 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 06/18/2004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Christopher Newell Toomey</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent: || || || || ||

Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRUST-BASED, FINE-GRAINED RATE LIMITING OF NETWORK REQUESTS

II Filing Date:	1/15/2004	Serial No	10/759,596	
WHEREAS, America Virginia 20166-9323 h	Online, Inc., having its nereinafter referred to as the said invention and	principal place of busine s "ASSIGNEE", is desiro application and in any	ss at 22000 AOL Way, us of acquiring the entir	re right,
NOW, THEREFORE, and other good and v by these presents do successors and assig United I States Letter the United States a continuations in who extensions thereof, sa	aluable consideration, A oes sell, assign, and to gns, all right, title, and is Patent and any Letters and all countries through the or part, substitution and interest to be held and in held and enjoyed by se	Y CONCERN: Be it kno ASSIGNORI have sold, ransfer unto the said A interest in and to said a Patent which may be he ghout the world, includes, conversions, reissued enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR I had the	assigned, and transferm SSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE, invention, said applicate ereafter granted on the string any divisions, reses, revivals, prolongates on the second and except as fully as ful	ed, and SNEE'S tion for same in newals, tion, or lusively
ASSIGNOR further agrees that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE®, but at ASSIGNEE'S® expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE® may lawfully request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE®, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.				
IN TESTIMONY WHE the date indicated below the date indicated by the date indicated below the date indicated by the da	ow. 1 well AMM Man	Date 1/31/04	eir name to the assignm	nent on

PATENT REEL: 015505 FRAME: 0386